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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department Finance and Deregulation
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11. What classifications were these staff?


Answer:

a)

Classifications Total
APS1 1
APS2 5
APS3 11
APS4 18
APS5 37
APS6 39
EL1 51
EL2 35
SES1 7
SES2 4

Total 208
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b)


Classifications Total
APS1 3
APS2 4
APS3 3
APS4 8
APS5 4
APS6 3
EL1 7
EL2 4
SES1 2
SES2 1

Total 39
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program: Outcome 1
Topic:  Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?


b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these

staff?

Answer:

a) 84 ongoing staff members left during the period 1 July 2010 - 30 June 2011.


Classification Number of staff
APS 2 17
APS 3 12
APS 4 13
APS 5 7
APS 6 23
EL1 7
EL2 4
REM Tribunal 1
Total 84
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b) 253 non ongoing staff members left during the period 1 July 2010 - 30 June 2011. The table below shows their classification at the time they left the AEC.


Classification Number of staff
APS 1 2
APS 2 141
APS 3 20
APS 4 19
APS 5 19
APS 6 36
EL1 13
EL2 3
Total 253
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?


Answer:
a) The number of ongoing staff who left ComSuper in 2010-11 was:

Classification Number of Staff
APS Level 2 1
APS Level 3 11
APS Level 4 15
APS Level 5 12
APS Level 6 17
Executive Level 2 9
Executive Level1 23
SESB1 1
SESB2 2
Grand Total 91
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b) The number of ongoing staff who left ComSuper in 2010-11 were:

Classification Number of Staff
APS Level 2 18
APS Level 3 28
APS Level 4 17
APS Level 5 6
APS Level 6 3
Executive Level1 4
Grand Total 76
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?


b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2001-11? What classification were these

staff?

Answer:

a)
Classification Number of Staff
Administration Officer 1
Corporate Accountant 1
Chief Executive Officer 1
Payroll Officer 1
Analyst  1
Communications Manager 1
Technology Officer 1
Human Resources Officer 1
Total  8


b) One non ongoing staff member left in the 2010-11 year. The classification for this

staff member was Communications Officer.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing – Staff who have left

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non-ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?


Answer:
a)

Classification
Number of

Staff
FFMA 2 1
FFMA 3 2
FFMA 4 5
FFMA 6 1

Total  9


b)


Classification
Number of
Staff

FFMA 4 1
Total  1

